4,000 pounds reinforcing steel, exclusive of 

steel shown on plan. 
700 cubic yards Class "A" concrete. 
2,200 linear feet wooden fence. 
The time allowed for completing the above 

work will be one hundred and fifty (150) work-
ing days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty-nine Thousand ($29,000) Dollars. 

NO. 2. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEWER AND APPURTENANCES IN LAW. 
SON PL. (24TH ST.), FROM THE CROWN 
ABOUT 600 FEET SOUTH OF CALIFORN I' 
AVE. TO CALIFORi+IA AVE., AND IN 
CALIFORNIA AVE. FROM LAWSON PL. 
(24TH ST.) TO KENDALL PL. (23RD ST.),

[...]

380 linear feet of iron pipe railing. 
1 subway conduit system. 
The time allowed for the full completion of the 

work herein described will be 225 consecutive 
working days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
formance of the contract will be Eighteen 
Thousand Dollars ($18,000). 

NO. 5. FOR REGULATING. GRADING, 
SETTING CURB, LAYING SIDEWALKS AND 
CROSSWALKS, BUILDING INLETS. RE- 

\ 
	BASINS. 

AND D4 PPROCHES GUARD RAILS WHERE 
NECESSARY IN, AND CONTRUCTING 
;'PEPS AND APPURTENANCES WHERE 
REQUIRED IN W. 238TH ST., FROM CAN-